



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025**

DEEPALI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for State
with Mr. Aditya Khatri, Adv. and W/SI Akanksha
Bhargav PS Parliament Street
Mr. Anil Sharma and Mr. Ashok Vadhera, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

13.11.2025

CRL.M.A. 33527/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 33526/2025 (Early Hearing)

3. Through the present application, the petitioner seeks preponement of the date of hearing of W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025.
4. This Court does not find any sufficient ground to prepone the next date of hearing.
5. Accordingly, the application is dismissed.

W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025

6. List on 28.01.2026, the date already fixed.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2025

Sk/yr