



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025**

DEEPALI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia with Mr. Banke
Bihari Jee, Advocates *via* video-
conferencing.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC for the
State with SI Akanksha, P.S.:
Parliament Street.

Mr. Anil Sharma with Mr. Arpit
Sharma, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

03.02.2026

CRL.M.A. 3659/2026

CRL.M.A. 3661/2026

CRL.M.A. 3662/2026

Mr. Chandan Bhatia, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is attempting to make submissions *via* video-conferencing. However, the court is unable to hear him clearly.

Accordingly, re-notify on 06th February 2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to argue in court on the next date.

W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025

The date of 24.04.2026 given earlier remains as is.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2026/ds