



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 2935/2025, CRL.M.A. 3659/2026 , CRL.M.A. 3661/2026
CRL.M.A. 3662/2026
DEEPALI GUPTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Chandan Bhatia and Mr. Sachin
Dagar, Advocates.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC (Criminal)
for the State.
W.S.I. Akanksha Bhargav, P.S:
Parliament Street.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
06.02.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 25th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026
hb