



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL.) 2935/2025**
DEEPALI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.03.2026**

Matter received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh.

Sumit Dalal, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), DHJS.

Matter taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

W.P.(CRL.) 2935/2025

For referral to the Special Mediation Drive –
Mediation ‘For the Nation 2.0’.

None is present on behalf of the parties. In view of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be sent back for date fixed.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 28, 2026/bs